
 
 
 

King George County
 

Department of Fire, Rescue, & Emergency Services
Incident Type Report (Summary)
 

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 1 - Fire

111 - Building fire 2 0.63% 20,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00 16.09%

114 - Chimney or flue fire, confined to
chimney or flue

1 0.32%  100.00 100.00 0.04%

131 - Passenger vehicle fire 1 0.32% 2,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 1.01%

140 - Natural vegetation fire, other 1 0.32% 1,000.00  1,000.00 0.40%

142 - Brush or brush-and-grass mixture
fire

1 0.32% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

 Total:  6 Total:  1.90% Total: 
23,000.00

Total: 
20,600.00

Total: 
43,600.00

Total:  17.54%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

300 - Rescue, EMS incident, other 9 2.86%     

311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew 4 1.27%     

320 - Emergency medical service, other 9 2.86%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle
accident with injury

226 71.75%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 13 4.13%     

323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident
(MV Ped)

1 0.32%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

4 1.27%     

 Total:  266 Total:  84.44% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

4002 - Hazardous condition - Tree on
Powerlines

1 0.32%     

411 - Gasoline or other flammable liquid
spill

2 0.63%     

440​ -​ Electrical​ ​ wiring/equipment​
problem,​ other

1 0.32%     

460 - Accident, potential accident, other 2 0.63%     

461 - Building or structure weakened or
collapsed

1 0.32% 200,000.00 5,000.00 205,000.00 82.46%

463 - Vehicle accident, general cleanup 2 0.63%     

480 - Attempted burning, illegal action,
other

2 0.63%     

 Total:  11 Total:  3.49% Total: 
200,000.00

Total: 
5,000.00

Total: 
205,000.00

Total:  82.46%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

541 - Animal problem 1 0.32%     

550 - Public service assistance, other 4 1.27%     

553 - Public service 6 1.90%     

561 - Unauthorized burning 1 0.32%     

 Total:  12 Total:  3.81% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

600 - Good intent call, other 1 0.32%     

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 10 3.17%     

622 - No incident found on arrival at
dispatch address

1 0.32%     

631 - Authorized controlled burning 2 0.63%     

 Total:  14 Total:  4.44% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call
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Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Basic Incident Date Time:

Incident Type (Fd1.21):

700 - False alarm or false call, other 2 0.63%     

740 - Unintentional transmission of
alarm, other

1 0.32%     

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire -
unintentional

1 0.32%     

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire -
unintentional

2 0.63%     

 Total:  6 Total:  1.90% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

 Total:  315 Total:  100.00% Total: 
223,000.00

Total: 
25,600.00

Total: 
248,600.00

Total:  100.00%

Report Filters

is between '2/1/2024' and '2/29/2024'

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 

Printed On: 04/09/2024 09:06:24 AM2 of 2



 
 
 

King George County
 

Department of Fire, Rescue, & Emergency Services
Incident Type Report (Summary)
 

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 1 - Fire

111 - Building fire 5 1.48% 444,920.00 42,000.00 486,920.00 100.00%

114 - Chimney or flue fire, confined to
chimney or flue

1 0.30% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

151 - Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire 1 0.30%     

 Total:  7 Total:  2.07% Total: 
444,920.00

Total: 
42,000.00

Total: 
486,920.00

Total:  100.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

300 - Rescue, EMS incident, other 7 2.07%     

311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew 1 0.30%     

320 - Emergency medical service, other 7 2.07%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle
accident with injury

242 71.60%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 8 2.37%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

6 1.78%     

331 - Lock-in (if lock out , use 511 ) 1 0.30%     

381 - Rescue or EMS standby 2 0.59%     

 Total:  274 Total:  81.07% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

4002 - Hazardous condition - Tree on
Powerlines

2 0.59%     

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 2 0.59%     

424 - Carbon monoxide incident 2 0.59%     

440​ -​ Electrical​ ​ wiring/equipment​
problem,​ other

2 0.59%     

444 - Power line down 1 0.30%     

460 - Accident, potential accident, other 1 0.30%     

461 - Building or structure weakened or
collapsed

1 0.30%     

 Total:  11 Total:  3.25% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

511 - Lock-out 1 0.30%     

531 - Smoke or odor removal 1 0.30%     

550 - Public service assistance, other 4 1.18%     

551 - Assist police or other governmental
agency

2 0.59%     

553 - Public service 4 1.18%     

 Total:  12 Total:  3.55% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 20 5.92%     

631 - Authorized controlled burning 2 0.59%     

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 1 0.30%     

671 - HazMat release investigation w/no
HazMat

1 0.30%     

 Total:  24 Total:  7.10% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

700 - False alarm or false call, other 4 1.18%     

733 - Smoke detector activation due to
malfunction

1 0.30%     
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Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Basic Incident Date Time:

Incident Type (Fd1.21):

735 - Alarm system sounded due to
malfunction

1 0.30%     

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire -
unintentional

1 0.30%     

746 - Carbon monoxide detector
activation, no CO

1 0.30%     

 Total:  8 Total:  2.37% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 9 - Special Incident Type

9004 - Fire Investigation 2 0.59%     

 Total:  2 Total:  0.59% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

 Total:  338 Total:  100.00% Total: 
444,920.00

Total: 
42,000.00

Total: 
486,920.00

Total:  100.00%

Report Filters

is between '1/1/2024' and '1/31/2024'

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 
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King George County
 

Department of Fire, Rescue, & Emergency Services
Incident Type Report (Summary)
 

Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 1 - Fire

111 - Building fire 3 0.89% 267,400.00 25,000.00 292,400.00 61.55%

121 - Fire in mobile home used as fixed
residence

2 0.59% 105,000.00 10,000.00 115,000.00 24.21%

130 - Mobile property (vehicle) fire, other 2 0.59% 8,000.00 4,150.00 12,150.00 2.56%

131 - Passenger vehicle fire 1 0.30% 38,500.00 0.00 38,500.00 8.10%

141 - Forest, woods or wildland fire 1 0.30% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

142 - Brush or brush-and-grass mixture
fire

2 0.59%     

143 - Grass fire 2 0.59%     

162 - Outside equipment fire 1 0.30% 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.42%

 Total:  14 Total:  4.14% Total: 
420,900.00

Total: 
39,150.00

Total: 
460,050.00

Total:  96.84%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 2 - Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat (No Fire)

251 - Excessive heat, scorch burns with
no ignition

1 0.30% 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.01%

 Total:  1 Total:  0.30% Total:  0.00 Total:  25.00 Total:  25.00 Total:  0.01%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 3 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

300 - Rescue, EMS incident, other 12 3.55%     

311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew 4 1.18%     

320 - Emergency medical service, other 6 1.78%     

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle
accident with injury

235 69.53%     

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 8 2.37%     

323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident
(MV Ped)

1 0.30%     

324 - Motor vehicle accident with no
injuries.

2 0.59%     

340 - Search for lost person, other 1 0.30%     

341 - Search for person on land 2 0.59%     

 Total:  271 Total:  80.18% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 4 - Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

4002 - Hazardous condition - Tree on
Powerlines

2 0.59%     

411 - Gasoline or other flammable liquid
spill

1 0.30%     

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 1 0.30%     

413 - Oil or other combustible liquid spill 1 0.30%     

424 - Carbon monoxide incident 1 0.30%     

444 - Power line down 2 0.59%     

445 - Arcing, shorted electrical
equipment

1 0.30%     

461 - Building or structure weakened or
collapsed

1 0.30% 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 3.16%

463 - Vehicle accident, general cleanup 3 0.89%     

 Total:  13 Total:  3.85% Total: 
15,000.00

Total:  0.00 Total: 
15,000.00

Total:  3.16%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 5 - Service Call

531 - Smoke or odor removal 1 0.30%     

550 - Public service assistance, other 1 0.30%     

553 - Public service 3 0.89%     
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Basic Incident Type Code And
Description (FD1.21)

Total
Incidents

Total Incidents Percent of
Incidents

Total
Property

Loss

Total Content
Loss

Total Loss Total Loss Percent
of Total

Basic Incident Date Time:

Incident Type (Fd1.21):

561 - Unauthorized burning 5 1.48%     

571 - Cover assignment, standby,
moveup

1 0.30%     

 Total:  11 Total:  3.25% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 6 - Good Intent Call

611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route 16 4.73%     

622 - No incident found on arrival at
dispatch address

3 0.89%     

631 - Authorized controlled burning 1 0.30%     

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 2 0.59%     

671 - HazMat release investigation w/no
HazMat

1 0.30%     

 Total:  23 Total:  6.80% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 7 - False Alarm & False Call

700 - False alarm or false call, other 1 0.30%     

733 - Smoke detector activation due to
malfunction

1 0.30%     

 Total:  2 Total:  0.59% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

Incident Type Category (FD1.21): 9 - Special Incident Type

900 - Special type of incident, other 1 0.30%     

9002 - Dispatch Error 1 0.30%     

9004 - Fire Investigation 1 0.30%     

 Total:  3 Total:  0.89% Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00 Total:  0.00%

 Total:  338 Total:  100.00% Total: 
435,900.00

Total: 
39,175.00

Total: 
475,075.00

Total:  100.00%

Report Filters

is between '3/1/2024' and '3/31/2024'

Report Criteria

Is Not Blank 
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